

**Reg. Civil Suit No. 68/2017**  
**Shrihari v. State and Ors.**  
**Exh. No. 54/B**

**" L "**

**:: ISSUES ::**

- 1] Whether the plaintiff proves his exclusive ownership over the suit property ?
- 2] Whether defendant Nos.5 to 7 prove that they are bonafide purchasers of the suit property for value without notice ?
- 3] Whether the suit is maintainable in the present form ?
- 4] Whether the suit is bad for non-joinder of necessary parties ?
- 5] Whether the plaintiff is entitled for declaration as prayed for ?
- 6] Whether the plaintiff is entitled for mandatory injunction as prayed ?
- 7] What order and decree ?

**Date : 09/01/2025**

**(G.M.Charankar)**  
**Jt. Civil Judge Senior Division,**  
**Washim.**

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file Order are same word to word, as per original Order.

- 1) Name of Stenographer :- R.R.Bharad, Stenographer, Grade -I
- 2) Name of Court :- Jt. Civil Judge (S.D.), Washim.
- 3) Date of order :- 09/01/2025
- 4) Order signed by the :- 09/01/2025  
presiding officer on
- 5) Order uploaded on :- 09/01/2025