

ORDER BELOW EXH.1 IN R.C.S. No.68/2017
Shrihari Dattatray Naik Vs. State & others

The present case is fixed for evidence of plaintiff since long. Plaintiff and his counsel repeatedly called till 3.30 p.m. but absent. Evidence not adduced. The case is filed in the year 2017. Therefore, certainly the case is pending for more than 8 years. Hence, as per the action plan issued by Hon'ble Bombay High Court it is necessary to decide the case at the earliest. Today also the plaintiff and their counsel are absent. Evidence not adduced. Admittedly, ample opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to lead the evidence still the plaintiff failed to avail the said opportunity. Even the plaintiff has not taken pains at least to file adjournment applications on record. From this fact itself it can be gathered that the plaintiff is not interested in conducting the case. Still it will not be just and proper to straight away dismiss the proceeding. Therefore, I pass following order -

ORDER

The suit is posted for dismissal order on next date.

Washim.
Date:- 03/02/2026.

(S. S. Sahasrabudhe)
Civil Judge (Sr. Dn.), Washim.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file judgment/order are same word to word, as per original judgment/order.

- 1) Name of Stenographer :- S. V. Dere (Stenographer G-III)
- 2) Name of Court :- Civil Judge (S.D.), Washim.
- 3) Date :- 03/02/2026
- 4) Order signed by the
presiding officer on :- 03/02/2026
- 5) Order uploaded on :- 04/02/2026